CHAPTER 250

1969 Assembly Bill 483

Date published: December 4, 1969

CHAPTER 248, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to appropriate \$9,357.10 from the general fund for the payment of a claim against the state by the town of Norway, Racine county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$9,357.10 to the town of Norway, Racine county, to compensate it for costs incurred for legal and engineering fees in obtaining a judgment in favor of the town against the department of health and social services and the department of natural resources and paid by the town. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim by the city on account of such incident.

Approved November 20, 1969.

591